
Class :- 8th   SYLLABUS  2023-24  Subject:- Math  

T1 syllabus 

 

T2 SYLLABUS              Subject:- Maths 

 

 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1 Rational numbers 

2 Exponents 

3 Introduction to graphs 

4 Representing solids on a 

plane 

5 Squares and square roots 

6 cubes and cube roots 

7 Playing with numbers 

8 Data handling 

9 comparing quantities 

10 Algebric expression 

 

6 

4 

4 

4 

 

8 

4 

4 

6 

7 

6 

 

Activ ity on rational numbers 

Paper folding activ ity on exponents 

Activ ity on cartesien plane 

Activ ity on, how to identify edges, corners, 

faces on polyhedrous 

Activ ity on mapping 

Activ ity on Pythagoras triplets 

Activ ity on square numbers 

How to determine the cube of a number 

by an activ ity 

Activ ity on like ,unlike terms by using paper 

strips 

PWT1 syllabus includes 
1. Rational numbers 

2. Exponents 

3 Introduction to graphs 

4 Representing solids on a plane 

5 Squares and square roots 

6 cubes and cube roots 

 

Names of chapters No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1.  Linear equations in 

one variable 

2.  Factorisation 

3.  Direct and indirect 

variation 

4.  quadrilateral 

5.  Construction of   

 quadrilateral 

6.  Mensuration 

7.   Introduction to graphs 

8.   Squares and square 

 roots 

 

 

 

6 

 

5 

6 

 

8 

5 

 

8 

Activ ity on solution to the equation by using 

locks and keys 

Activ ity on factors by using students ,books 

Activ ity on direct, indirect variation 

Activ ity on how to construct quadrilateral 

Activ ity on how to find length, breadth, 

area, surface area of 2D 3D shapes 

PWT2 syllabus includes 
1. linear equations in one variable 

2. Fractorisation 

3. Direct and indirect variation 

 

 



T1 SYLLABUS              Subject:- English 

    T2 syllabus                                                                     Subject  English 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / 

Practical 

1 The new school 

2 The Road not taken 

3 Jimmy Valentine 

4 Where the mind is without fear 

5 Sherlock holmes 

6 My financial career 

7 My nose 

Grammar 
Verb and its types 

Adjective and its kinds 

Sentence(simple/compound/complex) 

Letter writing (formal) 

Active and passive voice (concept) 

 

7 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

6 

 

7 

7 

6 

4 

5 

Test of pronunciation 

Grammar quiz 

Poem writing 

Catalogue of idioms 

 

 

PWT1 syllabus includes 
 

1 The new school 

2 The Road not taken 

3 Jimmy Valentine 

4 Where the mind is without fear 

5 Sherlock holmes 

Grammar 
Verb and its kinds 

Adjective and its kinds 

 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1 The listeners 

2 His first flight 

3 Pip overcomes his fear 

4 The adventure of blue car 

buncle 

5 Under a telephone pole 

Grammar 
Adverb and its kinds 

Tenses (past) 

Message writing 

Notice writing 

Tenses (present) 

 

5 

8 

7 

8 

 

5 

 

7 

5 

2 

2 

5 

Presentation on the topic sea bird in 

disaster 

Phrases and quotations 

 

 

Project ..Making a project on Sherlock 

holmes 

 

PWT2 includes 
1 The listeners 

2 His first flight 
3 Pip overcomes his fear 

Grammar 
Adverb and its kinds 

Tenses(past) 



T1 SYLLABUS                                                                                Subject:- History 

 

T2 SYLLABUS                                                                                  Subject:- History 

 

 

 

 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1.When,where and how. 

 

2. The expansion of British 

power in India. 

 

 

 

3.The Revolt of 1857. 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Education and British rule 

9 

 

12 

 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

 

 

13 

Collect pictures of a few famous buildings 

built during the British period in the 

presidencies of Bombay ,Madras and 

Calcutta 

 

On an out line Map of India,color the areas 

under the EEIC and the princely states as 

they were in the 18th century 

 

On an outline map of India locate the 

areas that were affecte3d by the revolt of 

1857 

 

Presentation and discussion “Anglicists and 

orientalists” 

Article writing “How western education has 

changed our lives” 

PWT1 syllabus includes 
1. When, where and how 

2. The expansion of British power in India 
 

Name of the chapter 

 

No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 
 

1. Challenging the caste  

system. 

 

2. The nationalist 

 movement. 

 

 3. India after  independence. 

 

9 

 

 

12 

 

 

12 

Make a chart showing different cast 

groups in Hinduism 

 

Presentation on Khilafat movement 

 

Write all dates and events from 1885 to 

1947, On a chart paper  

 

Make a project on the non Alignment 

movement 
 

PWT2 includes 
1. Challenging  the 

caste system. 

 

 2.  The nationalist   

  movement 

  



T1 SYLLABUS              Subject:- Political science 

 

 

T2 SYLLABUS                   Subject :- Political science 

 

T1 SYLLABUS                   Subject:- Geography 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1.  The Indian 
constitution and the 

need of laws. 

 

 2 .Vision of Indian 

 constitution. 

 

 3. Government at 

 the centre 

 

7 
 

 

 

6 

 

 

7 

Debate “dissent should always be 
expressed peacefully in a democracy” 

 

 

Make a chart on the preamble of I ndian 

constitution 

 

Make a list of fundamental laws of Indian 

constitution 

 

Make a poster of all the prime ministers that 

India has had till date(tenure and name) 

 

PWT1 includes 
The Indian constitution and the need of laws 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1 The making of laws 

 

2 The judiciary 

 

 

3 Role of police and courts 

 

6 

 

7 

 

 

6 

Make a poster to highlight the need for 

RTE act 

Collect information about the lady of 

justice. present that information in your 

class 

Make a list of the different types of 

functions and works of police and 

courts 

 

PWT2 includes 
1.The making of laws 

 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / 

Practical 

1. Resources 

2. Natural resources soil and 

water 

3 Natural resources vegetation 

and wild life 

4. Disaster management. 

5.Natural resources minerals 

6.Natural disasters  

7. Man-made disasters. 

10 

10 

8 

 

9 

10 

10 

8 

Mini project for the students to 

study different types of resources 

Brief trip of agricultural field water 

bodies so that students can collect 

information on these resources 

and students can come to know 

about the importance of these 

resources 

Students collect the sample of 



 

T2 SYLLABUS                    Subject Geography 

 different types of soils so that they 

can understand the soil profile 

Visit of Dachigam wild life 

sanctuary 

Mini project on disaster 

management 

A v isit to state meterological 

department 

Training for students in the school 

how can we prepare for different 
types of disasters 

Different groups in the class will 

make modals of earthquakes 

Awareness programmes with 

regard to couping with different 

types of disasters 

Map work showing distribution of  

minerals in india and world 

map work showing different 

nuclear centres in india 

awareness programmes and 

training for students how can we 

avoid man made disasters. 

 

PWT1 includes 
1. Resources 

2 Natural resources soil and water 

3 Natural resources vegetation of  wild life 

4. Disaster management. 

5.Natural resources minerals 

 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1.  Industries 

2.  Agriculture 

3. India and world 

 case studies 

4.  human resources 

 

 

10 

10 

9 

9 

Map work showing different crops of India 

and world. 

Map work showing industrial regions of 

India and world 

Mini project for students to study different 

crops and their method of cultivation 

AA mini project for students to make cotton 

and textile industries 

Map work showing populated regions of 
india and states with iron and steel 

industries 

 

PWT2 syllabus includes 
1 Industries 

2 Agriculture 

3  India and world case studies 

 

 



 

T1 SYLLABUS                     Subject:  science 

 

 

 

T2  SYLLABUS                    Subject:- Science 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1 1.The cell 

2. Food production 
3.Metals and non 

metals 

4.Electricity and 

lightening 

5.Reproduction 

6.Combustion and 

fuels. 

 

 

20 

15 
10 

10 

15 

10 

To study plant cells using onion peels 

To study animal cells using cheek cells 
Visualization of different permanent slides 

of cells and tissues 

Preparation of compost  

Report on genetically modified plants and 

animals, their advantages and 

disadvantages 

Discussion: The environmental impact of 

metal extraction 

Detection of charge on a body  

Making of an electroscope  

Report on different IVF methods 

 Report on hydrogen fuel 

PWT1 syllabus includes 
2 1 .The cell 

2. Food production 

3.Metals and non metals 

4.Electricity and lightening 

 

 

Name of the chapter No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

1 Micro organisms 

2 Force and pressure 

3 chemical effects of electric 

current 

4 Light 
5. Sound 

20 

15 

10 

 

20 
20 

Slide showing different micro organisms 

Visualization of paramecium in pond water 

Visualization of bread mould 

Research :what are antibiotics? Their 

harmful effects on gut bacteria 
Field activ ity based on friction, force, area, 

how force changes the state of motion 

Activ ity on the affect of pressure with 

respect to height and depth 

Activ ity on reflection of sound ,production 

of sound 

Characteristics of sound 

Modal of human ear 

Research and report on retino blastoma, 

cornea transplantation 

Electrolysis of water 

Making of kaleidoscope 

Model of human eye 



 

T1 SYLLABUS                    Subject:- Computer 

 

T2 SYLLABUS                    Subject:- computer 

 

 

 

Defects of human eye and its correction 

 

PWT2 syllabus includes 
1 micro organisms 

2 Force and pressure 

3 chemical effects of electric current 

 4. Sound 

 

Name of the chapter 
 

No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 

 
1. Tables in ms access 

2. queries ,forms and reports 

3.  Adobe Photoshop cs6 

4.  Working with adobe 

Photoshop cs6 

5.  Lists and tables in HTML 

15 

12 

12 

15 

12 

Creating tables in Ms access 

Adding records in a table 

Creating forms and reports 

Modifying images using adobe Photoshop 

cs6 

Creating lists and tables in HTML 

Scrolling text using marquee tag 

 

PWT1 includes 
1.  Tables in ms access 

2. Queries ,forms and reports 

3.  Adobe photshop cs6 

4.  Working with adobe photoshope cs6 

 

Name of the chapter 

 

No. of 

periods 

Subject  Enrichment Activity / Practical 
 

1.  Learning v isual 

basic 

2.  Controls in 

v isual basic 

3.  Networking 

concepts 

4.  Internet services 

5.  Robotics 

 

15 

 

15 

 

10 

 

8 

8 

How to make a simple calculator using 

v isual basic 

 

Different programs in v isual basic 

 

Modals of different types of networks 

 

Modals of Robert 

 

PWT2 includes 
1. Leaning v isual basic  

2. Control in v isual basic 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 







 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

 

 


